P89LV51RD2
8-bit 80C51 3 V low power 64 kB Flash microcontroller
with 1 kB RAM
Rev. 01 — 30 June 2003 Product data
1. General description
The P89LV51RD2 is an 80C51 microcontroller with 64 kB Flash and 1024 bytes of
data RAM.
A key feature of the P89LV51RD2 is its X2 mode option. The design engineer can

◆ Idle mode
■ PDIP40, PLCC44 and TQFP44 packages
3. Ordering information
3.1 Ordering options
Table 1: Ordering information
Type number Package
Name Description Version
P89LV51RD2BA PLCC44 plastic leaded chip carrier; 44 leads
P89LV51RD2FA
P89LV51RD2BBC TQFP44 plastic thin quad flat package; 44 leads
P89LV51RD2BN PDIP40 plastic dual in-line package; 40 leads
Table 2: Ordering options
Type number Temperature range Frequency
P89LV51RD2BA 0 °C to +70 °C 0 to 33 MHz
P89LV51RD2FA −40 °C to +85 °C
P89LV51RD2BBC 0 °C to +70 °C
P89LV51RD2BN 0 °C to +70 °C
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
Philips Semiconductors P89LV51RD2
8-bit microcontrollers with 80C51 core
Product data Rev. 01 — 30 June 2003 3 of 16
9397 750 11669 © Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V. 2003. All rights reserved.
4. Block diagram